
SET-UP USER FEE USER FEE

NAME OF ROOM sqm Concert or 
lecture chairs
max. number 
of persons

Classroom style
max. number 
of persons

Ball or circular 
tables

max. number 
of persons

Net price Gross price

EURO

	 per day

Friedrich-von-Thiersch-Saal 600

Floor variable, chairs in gallery 800+550 500+550 500+550 7.000,00*  8.120,00

Tables in gallery, change of set-up necessary 290 2.975,00 3.451,00

Christian-Zais-Saal 360 400 200 220 1.850,00 2.146,00

Foyer 440 on request

Wintergarten / Terrasse 260 240 150 200 1.450,00 1.682,00

Salon Kaiser Wilhelm 100 120 70 80 490,00 568,40

Salon Carl Schuricht 160 150 100 110 590,00 684,40

Fjodor-Dostojewski-Saal 100 120 70 80 440,00 510,40

Carl-von-Ibell-Zimmer 60 70 40 50 340,00 394,40

Salon Ferdinand Hey‘I 70 80 40 60 390,00 452,40

Muschelsaal 200 200 110 130 590,00 684,40

Meeting Room “Aquis Mattiacis“ 24 max. 12 persons 340,00 394,40

Meeting Room South (upper floor) 12 90,00 104,40

Conference Room 21 340,00 394,40

Box Office 90,00 104,40

Artist cloakroom on request

Kurhaus exclusively (all rooms above) 13.500,00 15.660,00

Kurhaus Kolonnade	 per day

Rotunde 240 240 180 140 1.350,00 1.566,00

Galerie Rotunde 160 150 100 110 540,00 626,40

Combination Rotunde / Galerie Rotunde 400 400 280 250 1.890,00 2.192,40

Galerie Hygieia 375 500 280 300 1.350,00 1.566,00

Kolonnade exclusively 2.900,00 3.364,00

Exhibition space starts 19,00 Euro per square meter / per day (plus user fee and VAT)

Outdoor area Bowling Green / Court Kurhaus / Concert area / small concert terrace on request

KURHAUS WIESBADEN

PRICE LIST 2020 
Effective 08.10.2020

The publication of this price list declares all previous price lists invalid.

	 per day

Jagdschloss Platte 660 4.275,00 4.959,00

upper floor 380 381 on request 228

ground floor 280 221 on request



	 Day/unit

Li
gh

ti
ng

 E
qu

ip
m

en
t

Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

Lighting control unit Friedrich-von-Thiersch-Saal

including all installed spotlights

Lighting equipment mobile

Mobile spotlight

Additional spotlights

LED floorspot

Moving light	 from

Effect spotlight

Front truss incl. building permission	 from

Lighting equipment Christian-Zais-Saal  

including cove lighting

Battery floorspot

Outdoor spotlight

	 350,00*

200,00*

80,00*

20,00

20,00

40,00

30,00

1.700,00

300,00

35,00

45,00

406,00

232,00

92,80

23,20

23,20

46,40

34,80

1.972,00

348,00

40,60

52,20

So
un

d 
eq
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pm
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t

Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

Friedrich-von-Thiersch-Saal

Sound control with installed player and special

effects equipment, 6 cable microphones 

Loudspeakers

Christian-Zais-Saal

Public address system incl. 4 cable microphones

in other rooms

Public address system incl. 2 cable microphones

	 300,00*

275,00

250,00*

130,00*

348,00

319,00

290,00

150,80

So
un

d 
eq

ui
pm

en
t

Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

in all rooms

Public address system, mobile, up to 8 inputs

Public address system, mobile, up to 24 inputs

Additional microphone

wireless microphone

Player

Audio recording	 from

Simultaneous translation equipment & translator

Clay inclusion for laptop

Connector DI-Box

220,00*  

400,00*  

15,00  

70,00*  

30,00  

50,00

on request 

15,00

15,00

255,20  

464,00 

17,40 

81,20  

34,80

58,00

17,40

17,40

V
id

eo
 E
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ip

m
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t

Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

Recorder and player	 from

Display 17 – 24inch

Display 32inch

Display 43inch

Display 65inch

Splitter	 from 

Switch	 from

Laptop

50,00   

40,00  

120,00

200,00  

350,00 

30,00  

120,00    

110,00  

58,00

46,40  

139,20

232,00

406,00

34,80 

139,20

127,60 

	 Day/unit

Pr
oj

ec
ti

on
 E

qu
ip

m
en

t

Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

Data and video projector up to   4500 Lumen

Data and video projector up to   5000 Lumen

Data and video projector up to   6500 Lumen

Data and video projector         20000 Lumen

Projection table, single

Platform for projector 2 m 

16:9 Screens

2,4 x 1,4 m	 standing

3,1 x 1,8 m	 standing

3,8 x 2,2 m	 standing

5,2 x 3 m	 standing

5,2 x 3 m	 hanging

6,7 x 3,8 m	 standing

6,7 x 3,8 m	 hanging

9,0 x 5,15 m	 hanging

Other sizes on request.

210,00

290,00

360,00

2.700,00

25,00

50,00 

110,00

110,00

130,00

300,00  

520,00

500,00  

720,00  

990,00

243,60

336,40

417,60

3.132,00

29,00

58,00

127,60

127,60

150,80

348,00

603,20

580,00

835,20

1.148,40

O
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Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

Flip-chart, Pinboard, Poster boards without lights

Photocopier sorter (10)

Photocopies

Telephone / Telefax

High-power current connections   16 A CEE

High-power current connections   32 A CEE

High-power current connections   63 A CEE

High-power current connections 125 A CEE

Cables and distributors

Water supply

Disposal of waste and rubbish

Building permission

Intercom installation

Radiotelephony

Hands-free-set for voice radio (articel for sale)

25,00  

115,00  

0,15  

30,00  

50,00  

70,00  

90,00  

150,00  

on request   

on request 

on request   

310,00  

25,00  

25,00 

25,00 

29,00  

133,40  

0,17

34,80  

58,00 

81,20  

104,40  

174,00  

359,60  

29,00  

29,00

29,00 

Fu
rt

he
r 
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ui
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Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

Stage elements, 100 x 200 cm

Stage Molton (linear meter)

Carpeting (sqm)

Mirror

Coat rack

Orchestra equipment (music stands / orchestra chairs)

Music stand light

Conductor‘s desk and podium

Special equipment/furniture/lounge furniture

Mobile car ramps

Hanging point incl. load cells (absolutely necessary)

Display in front of the Kurhaus/Kolonnade	 from

Outdoor banner

25,00  

12,50  

10,00  

10,00  

15,00  

2,00  

8,00  

10,00  

on request

50,00  

75,00  

500,00  

on request  

29,00  

14,50  

11,60  

11,60  

17,40 

2,32  

9,28  

11,60 

58,00  

87,00  

580,00  

Member      

KURHAUS WIESBADEN

PRICE LIST 2020
EQUIPMENT – AND ADDITIONAL EXPENSES

Technical and additional costs are subject to the latest pricelist at the time of the event.

Technical and additional services on Jagdschloss Platte will be possibly offered with a transport surcharge.



	 Day/unit

In
st

ru
m

en
ts

Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

Boston (by Steinway) Piano / 443 Hz  

incl. tuning* *

Boston (by Steinway) baby grand piano / 443 Hz 

incl. tuning* *

Steinway I / 2014 Mod. D 274 / 443 Hz 

incl. tuning* *

(only Friedrich-von-Thiersch-Saal)

Steinway II / 1999 Mod. D 274 / 443 Hz 

incl. tuning* *

Additional tuning for piano and grand piano  

* * �100% surcharge for sundays and public holidays

Steinmeyer-Organ in Friedrich-von-Thiersch-Saal

Tuning Steinmeyer-Organ

445,00

555,00

945,00

725,00

on request

500,00

600,00

516,20

643,80

1.096,20

841,00 

580,00  

696,00

A
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, 
M
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s Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

4 Flagpoles in front of the Kurhaus

4 Flagpoles in front of the Kurhaus Kolonnade

4 Flagpoles in front of the Jagdschloss Platte

Group of flagpoles Bowling Green

Table seating plan

Payment with credit card Amex, Mastercard and 

VISA: surcharge of 3,3 of total amount

120,00 

120,00

120,00 

on request

30,00  

139,20

139,20

139,20

34,80  

W
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Hotel Service	 phone: +49 611 1729 - 777

• Administration of hotel contingent

• Hotel reservation

	

Incoming / Sightseeing	 phone: +49 611 1729 - 702

• Congress supporting program

• Excursions

• Accompanying program

• Qualified guided tour

	

Tourist Information / Ticketing	 phone: +49 611 1729 - 930

• Information

• Advance Ticket Sale

• Sale of Wiesbaden Souvenirs

		  per hour/Person

Pe
rs

on
ne

l

Net price

Euro

Gross price

Euro

Technician on duty

at events with extensive technical equipment

Technician for sound, light, projection

Project management assistance (additional service)

Electrician

Spotlight operator

Helper / Stagehand

Fire safety service

First aid attendant

Special cleaning

Minimum charge for 3 hours
Fractional hours will be charged in full

Hostess / Host

Wardrobe attendant

Security guard

Minimum charge for 4 hours

Fractional hours will be charged in full

58,00

58,00

57,00

58,00

43,00

37,00

56,00

34,00

on request

34,00

34,00

34,00

67,28

67,28

66,12

67,28

49,88

42,92

64,96

39,44

39,44

39,44

39,44

        * requires additional personnel

IT
 S

er
vi

ce
s IT-Department

• Internet access

• WLAN (WiFi)

• Wired connection

• further services and prices on request

Wiesbaden Congress & Marketing GmbH | Postfach 3840 | 65028 Wiesbaden

Telefon 0611 1729 - 290 | Telefax 0611 1729 - 299 | www.wiesbaden.de/kurhaus | E-Mail: kurhaus@wicm.de

KURHAUS WIESBADEN

PRICE LIST 2020
EQUIPMENT – AND ADDITIONAL EXPENSES

Technical and additional costs are subject to the latest pricelist at the time of the event.

Technical and additional services on Jagdschloss Platte will be possibly offered with a transport surcharge.



KURHAUS WIESBADEN

PRICE LIST 2020
FLOOR PLAN

Friedrich-von-Thiersch-SaalFoyer

Casino

Casino Restaurant

Christian-Zais-Saal

Entrance West

Entrance East

Terrasse

KurparkKurpark

Wintergarten

Salon 
Kaiser Wilhelm

Salon 
Carl 

Schuricht

St
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Hey’l

Carl-von-
Ibell- 

Zimmer

Fjodor- 
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A
qu

is
 

M
at

ti
ac

is
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Information

Casino Entrance

Lift

Conference 
Room

Box office

Restaurant 
Lambertus

Salon de
Flacons

first floor 
Belétage

Kurhaus Wiesbaden (ground floor)

Underground parking lot Kurhaus
520 parking spaces with direct access to the Kurhaus.

Rotunde

Galerie RotundeGalerie Hygieia

Cloak-
roomFoyer

Kurhaus Kolonnade

Bar


